

## City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0878 Version: 1 Name: 5/6/19 Resolution to Replace Ackerman with

Ramlawi on ICPOC

Type: Resolution Status: Passed
File created: 5/6/2019 In control: City Council
On agenda: 5/6/2019 Final action: 5/6/2019
Enactment date: 5/6/2019 Enactment #: R-19-211

Title: Resolution to Replace Councilmember Ackerman with Councilmember Ramlawi on the Independent

Community Police Oversight Commission

**Sponsors:** Ali Ramlawi, Zachary Ackerman

Indexes:

Code sections:
Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/6/2019	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Resolution to Replace Councilmember Ackerman with Councilmember Ramlawi on the Independent Community Police Oversight Commission

Whereas, Councilmember Ackerman currently serves as a Council liaison to the Independent Community Police Oversight Commission;

Whereas, Councilmember Ramlawi currently serves as a Council liaison to the Human Rights Commission;

Whereas, Councilmember Ramlawi is familiar with the Independent Community Police Oversight Commission from his participation in the review of applications and recommendations for the initial membership of the commission;

Whereas, As the Independent Community Police Oversight Commission begins its work, it will be beneficial to have a common Council liaison with the Human Rights Commission, to keep each commission informed of the other's activities; and

Whereas, Councilmember Ackerman and Councilmember Ramlawi concur in this replacement for the purpose of promoting the success of the Independent Community Police Oversight Commission;

RESOLVED, That Councilmember Ramlawi is hereby designated to replace Councilmember Ackerman as Council liaison to the Independent Community Police Oversight Commission.

Sponsored by: Councilmembers Ramlawi and Ackerman